Introduced Version

## SENATE CONCURRENT RESOLUTION No.

DIGEST OF INTRODUCED RESOLUTION

A CONCURRENT RESOLUTION congratulating the Elkhart Central High School baseball team on winning the Indiana High School Athletic Association's Class 4A State Championship title.

## ZAKAS, YODER, MISHLER

, read first time and referred to Committee on



Introduced

Second Regular Session 118th General Assembly (2014)

## SENATE CONCURRENT RESOLUTION No.

1	A CONCURRENT RESOLUTION congratulating the
2	Elkhart Central High School baseball team on winning the
3	Indiana High School Athletic Association's Class 4A State
4	Championship title.
5	Whereas, For the first time in the IHSAA tournament's
6	history, Elkhart Central High School's baseball team claimed
7	the state championship;
8	Whereas, Elkhart Central's Blue Blazers defeated
9	Cathedral's Fighting Irish at Victory Field in Indianapolis,
10	Indiana on June 15, 2013, 1-0 to win the title;
11	Whereas, The team was led by head coach Steve Stutsman
12	and senior pitcher Tanner Tully, who pitched 13 strikeouts and
13	whose home run hit was the first at bat of the team's
14	championship game; and
15	Whereas, Along with being recognized for their exceptional
16	sportsmanship and teamwork with the IHSAA Class 4A State
17	Championship, senior center fielder Matt Eppers was awarded
18	the IHSAA's Class 4A L.V. Phillips Mental Attitude Award after
19	the game as well: Therefore,
20	Be it resolved by the Senate of the General Assembly
21	of the State of Indiana, the House of Representatives concurring:



SECTION 1. That the Indiana General Assembly congratulates the
Elkhart Central High School baseball team, the Blue Blazers, on
winning the Indiana High School Athletic Association's Class 4A
Championship and their first state title.
SECTION 2. The Secretary of the Senate is hereby directed to
transmit copies of this Resolution to the Elkhart Central High School
baseball team and their head coach, Steve Stutsman.

